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HUGH MERCER INVENTORY 
New Castle County Probate Inventories 
TRANSCRIBED BY RACHEL DELPHIA 

Inventory of the goods and chattels of Hugh Mercer Dec'd late of New Castle County & State of 
Delaware as apprais'd this 23 or January 1809 by the subscribers 

Waring apparel 4.00 
Lot of books 0.75 
Bed bedstead & bedding 10.00 
Sacking bottom bedstead 4.00 
Old chair 2.00 
Bed bedstead & co 6.00 
Reel & Wheel 0.50 
Chest & cradJe 1.50 
Case of drawers 6.00 
I bedstead & bed & bedding 16.00 
one ditto 12.00 
chest 2.00 
4 window curtains 1.00 
old chair .75 
old chest 1.00 
bed bedstead bedding & curtains 30.00 
table & 2 chairs l.25 
looking glass & pictures .25 
window curtains & cupbar 2.00 
1 open stove 9.00 
tea table 2.40 
square table 1.00 
I cupboard & 3 chairs 3.00 
andirons shovel & tons 2.00 
pictures & glass 1.25 
lot of crockery & curtains 2.25 
6 tea spoons 2.50 
waiter bottles & co .37 'h 
settee 2.00 
wodden clock 2.00 
fire buckets & pictures 3.50 
rag carpet 1.00 
looking glass & pictures 13.00 
beaureau & curtains 7.50 
2 brushes .12 'h 
andirons shovel & tongs 1.50 
two old tables & 5 chairs l.50 
bellowses & iron pots 2.00 
copper kettle & oven 7.25 
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sad irons 
candlesticks & lot of tin & crockery 
knives forks spoons box & lot of woden ware 
griddle coffee mill & a cupboard & crocks 
wood meat casks & sundreries 
one cow 
old carriage & gun 
new work in shop 
shop tools 
coal & old iron & new do & steel 
1 mans saddle 

Geo. Peirce, admins. 
Alex Duncan 
Henry Rowan 

New Castle Country 

2.00 
1.90 
1.50 
2.25 

10.25 
16.00 
5.00 
5.50 

30.00 
10.00 
6.00 

263.67 

I do certify that the above named Alex Duncan & Henry Rowan appraisers of the goods & 
chattels of Hugh Mercer dec'd were duely sworn as the law decries February the 7th 1809. 
Before Samuel Barr 

Fee .25 pd 


