HUGH MERCER INVENTORY New Castle County Probate Inventories TRANSCRIBED BY RACHEL DELPHIA

Inventory of the goods and chattels of Hugh Mercer Dec'd late of New Castle County & State of Delaware as apprais'd this 23 or January 1809 by the subscribers

Waring apparel	4.00
Lot of books	0.75
Bed bedstead & bedding	10.00
Sacking bottom bedstead	4.00
Old chair	2.00
Bed bedstead & co	6.00
Reel & Wheel	0.50
Chest & cradle	1.50
Case of drawers	6.00
1 bedstead & bed & bedding	16.00
one ditto	12.00
chest	2.00
4 window curtains	1.00
old chair	.75
old chest	1.00
bed bedstead bedding & curtains	30.00
table & 2 chairs	1.25
looking glass & pictures	.25
window curtains & cupbar	2.00
1 open stove	9.00
tea table	2.40
square table	1.00
1 cupboard & 3 chairs	3.00
andirons shovel & tons	2.00
pictures & glass	1.25
lot of crockery & curtains	2.25
6 tea spoons	2.50
waiter bottles & co	.37 1/2
settee	2.00
wodden clock	2.00
fire buckets & pictures	3.50
rag carpet	1.00
looking glass & pictures	13.00
beaureau & curtains	7.50
2 brushes	.12 ½
andirons shovel & tongs	1.50
two old tables & 5 chairs	1.50
bellowses & iron pots	2.00
copper kettle & oven	7.25
- FF	

sad irons	2.00
candlesticks & lot of tin & crockery	1.90
knives forks spoons box & lot of woden ware	1.50
griddle coffee mill & a cupboard & crocks	2.25
wood meat casks & sundreries	10.25
one cow	16.00
old carriage & gun	5.00
new work in shop	5.50
shop tools	30.00
coal & old iron & new do & steel	10.00
1 mans saddle	6.00

263.67

Geo. Peirce, admins. Alex Duncan Henry Rowan

New Castle Country

I do certify that the above named Alex Duncan & Henry Rowan appraisers of the goods & chattels of Hugh Mercer dec'd were duely sworn as the law decries February the 7th 1809. Before Samuel Barr

Fee .25 pd